L74000721473

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer
Office Use Only



000427619240

MAY 17 AH 9: 17

ALLAHASSEE, FLE

Sunshine State Corporate Compliance Company

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724

DATE <u>05/17/2024</u>	_		**W.4LK	[IN**
ENTITY NAMEThe Hill	crest Group LLC			
DOCUMENT NUMBER_				
	PLEASE FILE THE	ATTACHED AND RETURN		
XXXXXXXXX	Plain Copy Certified Copy Certificate of Status			
*	Certified Copy of Arts &	Amendments Complete File (Including Annual Reports	2024 MAY 17	
		OTARIAL CERTIFICATION**	All 9: 47	
COUNTRY OF DESTINAT NUMBER OF CERTIFICAT				
TOTAL OWED \$ 155		ACCOUNT # 120140000108 / United Corporate Services, Inc. y issues or concerns. Thank you so mu	Reppo	ed
Please call Tina at th	be above number for and	y issues or concerns. Thank you so mu	ch!	

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Se Division of Co				
	rest Group LLC			
SUBJECT:		nited Liability Company	****	
The enclosed Articles o	f Organization and fcc(s) are	submitted for filing.		
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:		
		Name of Person	<u> </u>	-
UNITED C	ORPORATE SERVICES, I	NC.		
		Firm/Company		_
80 STATE	STREET, SUITE 1101			_
		Address		_
ALBANY,	NY 12207			
		ity/State and Zip Code		
curranmje@i		for future annual report notificati		_
			ion,	2
For further information co	oncerning this matter, please	eall:	W.L.	2024 HAY 17 AH 9:
)		
Nan	ne of Person Ai	rea Code Daytime Telephon	e Number	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		# (2) (2)	و و
□\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐S160.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is encl	\ 1
Maili	ng Address	Street Address		

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The Hillcrest Group I				
(Must conta	ain the words "Limited	Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	ddress of the principal o	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Principa</u>	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
5450 Eagles Point Cir	rete, #203	5450	Eagles Point Circle, #203	
Sarasota, FL 34231		Sara	sota, FL 34231	
another business entity with an a	ctive Florida registratio	on.)	You must designate an individual or	
another business entity with an a	ctive Florida registratio	on.)		
another business entity with an a	etive Florida registration address of the registered Martin J. Curran 5450 Eagles Point C	nn.) I agent are: Name ircle, #203		
another business entity with an a	etive Florida registration address of the registered Martin J. Curran	nn.) I agent are: Name ircle, #203		
another business entity with an a	etive Florida registration address of the registered Martin J. Curran 5450 Eagles Point C	nn.) I agent are: Name ircle, #203		
another business entity with an a	etive Florida registration address of the registered Martin J. Curran 5450 Eagles Point C Florida street addres	nn.) A agent are: Name ircle, #203 s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)	

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

024 KAY 17 AH 9: L

A	R	T	EC	LF	IV-
	к	ı	u.		

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:		Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = Au "MGR" = Man	thorized Member			
	ager	Martin J. Curran		
AMBR		5450 Eagles Point Circle, #203		
		Sarasota, FL 34231		
-				
				
(Use attachmen	t if navanana			
rose attacimien	en necessary)			
ARTICLE V: Effective	date, if other than the date o	f filing: (O	PTIONAL)	
If an effective date is lis	sted, the date must be spec	ific and cannot be more than five business da	ys prior to or 90 days af	iter
he date of filing.)				
		et the applicable statutory filing requirements,	this date will not be liste	at as
ine document's effective	date on the Department of	State's records.	~ .	
ARTICLE VI: Other pro	visions, if any.		202	
<u> </u>				-77
				0 8
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			4
BEAUDER	EZ 182 A TOLOGNO.		ÀS ÀS	생 대학적
REOUIRED S	IGNATURE:		22 E	
	/s/ Martin J. Curran		<u> </u>	
-	Signature of a men	iber or an authorized representative of a me		
	This document is executed	d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), I	Florida Statutes. 🚄	
		nformation submitted in a document to the Dep	partment of State	
	constitutes a third degree t	elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		
	Martin J. Curran			
		Typed or printed name of signee		
		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)